

PROCEEDS HANDLING INSTRUCTIONS & AUTHORIZATION

Date:
File No.:
Seller(s):
Buyer/Borrower(s):
Property Address:

Please advise ATA National Title Group, LLC how you would like to receive your funds, once available:

Pick up check from ATA National Title Group, LLC				
Note: Please call first to determine when funds will be available: ATA National Title Group, LLC - ;				
708-429-0678				

Receive check by courier mail (i.e	. Federal Express. UPS)	

Please send to the following address:

Release check to Other party: Name: _____ Phone: _____

Relationship to Buyer/Borrower: (ie. Realtor/Attorney/etc.):

Receive funds by wire transfer.

**NOTE: Settlement Agent will NOT disburse any funds to an online brokerage or trading account. ATA National Title Group, LLC (the "Settlement Agent") has been asked to wire the net proceeds from the above captioned transaction into a single account. Please fill out the necessary information below.

BANK ACCOUNT INFORMATION FOR WIRING PURPOSES

****NOTE: ACCOUNT listed CANNOT be an online brokerage or trading account.**** NAME(S) ON ACCOUNT: BANK NAME: ACCOUNT #: ABA ROUTING #:

NOTE: Please contact your financial institution to confirm the correct routing number for wiring. The wire routing number may not be the same routing number that appears on your check. Providing an incorrect routing number will delay receipt of your funds.

Proceeds Handling Authorization Page 1 of 2

Initial Here:

Continuation of Proceeds Handling Authorization for File No:

The undersigned parties hereby agree, that provided the net proceeds are disbursed in accordance with the instructions set forth above, or as may be amended in writing by the execution of an Amendment to Proceeds Handling Instructions & Authorization, the Settlement Agent shall not be liable for any act or omission of any financial institution, mail delivery vendor or any other person, nor shall Settlement Agent have any liability for loss of funds or interest thereon. The undersigned hereby agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Settlement Agent, its successors, assigns, agents and underwriters, from any loss, liability or cost incurred as a result of any incorrect information supplied or as a result of any delay in receipt of the proceeds.

Best Phone Number for Contact:

		Date
		Date
State of Illinois))SS	
County of Cook)55	

The foregoing instrument has been subscribed and sworn to before me on this day of , 2018 by

Notary Public:				
Notary County:	,State:			
Commission Expires:				
Acting In:				

Proceeds Handling Authorization Page 2 of 2

Initial Here: